Cells Per Unit 3
Voltage Per Unit 6
Nominal Capacity 4.5Ah@20hour-rate to 1.75V per cell @25°C
Weight Approx. Approx. 0.71 Kg (Tolerance±5.0%)
Internal Resistance  Approx. 9.0 mΩ
Terminal F1
Max. Discharge Current 45A (5 sec)
Short Circuit Current 225A

Total Height 100±1.5mm (3.94 inches)
Terminal Value
M5 6~7 N*m
M6 8~10 N*m
M8 10~12 N*m
F.V/Time 5MIN 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
1.60V 29.79 19.67 15.08 9.07 5.45 3.26 2.39 1.91 1.62 1.10 0.90 0.47
1.65V 29.47 19.59 14.99 9.00 5.40 3.23 2.37 1.90 1.61 1.09 0.89 0.47
1.70V 28.35 19.01 14.59 8.78 5.29 3.18 2.33 1.87 1.59 1.08 0.88 0.46
1.75V 26.96 18.31 14.09 8.52 5.13 3.11 2.29 1.83 1.56 1.06 0.87 0.45
1.80V 24.99 17.26 13.37 8.14 4.92 3.01 2.22 1.78 1.52 1.03 0.85 0.45
1.85V 22.38 15.82 12.38 7.62 4.65 2.88 2.13 1.72 1.47 1.00 0.82 0.44
F1 TERMINAL
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics : A (25°C)
Constant Power Discharge Characteristics : WPC (25°C)
Model BAT6V4.5A - 6 Volt - 4.5 AMP
General Purpose Battery
Dimensions
Discharge Characteristics Curve Charge
Cycle Life In Relation To Depth Of Discharge

Total Height 99±1.5mm (3.90 inches)
Terminal Value
M5 6~7 N*m
M6 8~10 N*m
M8 10~12 N*m
F.V/Time 5MIN 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
1.60V 79.43 52.46 40.21 24.18 14.53 8.69 6.36 5.09 4.32 2.92 2.40 1.25
1.65V 78.60 52.25 39.98 24.00 14.41 8.62 6.32 5.06 4.29 2.90 2.38 1.24
1.70V 75.60 50.71 38.91 23.42 14.10 8.48 6.22 4.98 4.23 2.87 2.35 1.23
1.75V 71.89 48.81 37.59 22.71 13.69 8.29 6.10 4.89 4.16 2.82 2.31 1.21
1.80V 66.65 46.02 35.66 21.70 13.13 8.03 5.92 4.76 4.05 2.76 2.26 1.19
1.85V 59.69 42.20 33.02 20.32 12.41 7.68 5.68 4.58 3.91 2.67 2.19 1.16
F1 TERMINAL
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics : A (25°C)
Constant Power Discharge Characteristics : WPC (25°C)
Model BAT6V12A - 6 Volt - 12 AMP
General Purpose Battery
Dimensions
Discharge Characteristics Curve Charge
Cycle Life In Relation To Depth Of Discharge

Total Height 107±1.5mm (4.21 inches)
Terminal Value
M5 6~7 N*m
M6 8~10 N*m
M8 10~12 N*m
F.V/Time 5MIN 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
1.60V
1.65V
1.70V
1.75V
1.80V
1.85V
F1 TERMINAL
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics : A (25°C)
Constant Power Discharge Characteristics : WPC (25°C)
Model BAT12V4.5A - 12 Volt - 4.5 AMP
General Purpose Battery
Dimensions
Discharge Characteristics Curve Charge
Cycle Life In Relation To Depth Of Discharge

Total Height 107±1.5mm (4.21 inches)
Terminal Value
M5 6~7 N*m
M6 8~10 N*m
M8 10~12 N*m
F.V/Time 5MIN 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
1.60V 46.34 30.60 23.46 14.10 8.47 5.07 3.71 2.97 2.52 1.71 1.40 0.73
1.65V 45.85 30.48 23.32 14.00 8.40 5.03 3.69 2.95 2.50 1.69 1.39 0.72
1.70V 44.10 29.58 22.69 13.66 8.22 4.95 3.63 2.91 2.47 1.67 1.37 0.72
1.75V 41.94 28.47 21.93 13.25 7.99 4.84 3.56 2.85 2.43 1.64 1.35 0.71
1.80V 38.88 26.85 20.80 12.66 7.66 4.69 3.45 2.78 2.36 1.61 1.32 0.69
1.85V 34.82 24.62 19.26 11.85 7.24 4.48 3.32 2.67 2.28 1.56 1.28 0.68
F2 TERMINAL
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics : A (25°C)
Constant Power Discharge Characteristics : WPC (25°C)
Model BAT12V7A - 12 Volt - 7 AMP
General Purpose Battery
Dimensions
Discharge Characteristics Curve Charge
Cycle Life In Relation To Depth Of Discharge

Total Height 101±1.5mm (3.98 inches)
Terminal Value
M5 6~7 N*m
M6 8~10 N*m
M8 10~12 N*m
F.V/Time 5MIN 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
1.60V 79.43 52.46 40.21 24.18 14.53 8.69 6.36 5.09 4.32 2.92 2.40 1.25
1.65V 78.60 52.25 39.98 24.00 14.41 8.62 6.32 5.06 4.29 2.90 2.38 1.24
1.70V 75.60 50.71 38.91 23.42 14.10 8.48 6.22 4.98 4.23 2.87 2.35 1.23
1.75V 71.89 48.81 37.59 22.71 13.69 8.29 6.10 4.89 4.16 2.82 2.31 1.21
1.80V 66.65 46.02 35.66 21.70 13.13 8.03 5.92 4.76 4.05 2.76 2.26 1.19
1.85V 59.69 42.20 33.02 20.32 12.41 7.68 5.68 4.58 3.91 2.76 2.19 1.16
F2 TERMINAL
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics : A (25°C)
Constant Power Discharge Characteristics : WPC (25°C)
Model BAT12V12A - 12 Volt - 12 AMP
General Purpose Battery
Dimensions
Discharge Characteristics Curve Charge
Cycle Life In Relation To Depth Of Discharge

Total Height 167±1.5mm (6.57 inches)
Terminal Value
M5 6~7 N*m
M6 8~10 N*m
M8 10~12 N*m
F.V/Time 5MIN 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
1.60V 119.2 78.70 60.32 36.27 21.64 12.94 9.48 7.59 6.43 4.35 3.57 1.86
1.65V 117.9 78.37 59.97 36.00 21.46 12.84 9.41 7.53 6.39 4.32 3.54 1.85
1.70V 113.4 76.06 58.36 35.13 21.00 12.63 9.27 7.42 6.30 4.27 3.50 1.83
1.75V 107.8 73.22 56.38 34.07 20.39 12.35 9.08 7.28 6.19 4.20 3.44 1.81
1.80V 99.97 69.03 53.49 32.55 19.56 11.97 8.82 7.09 6.04 4.11 3.37 1.77
1.85V 89.54 63.30 49.53 30.48 18.48 11.45 8.47 6.82 5.83 3.98 3.27 1.73
F13 TERMINAL
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics : A (25°C)
Constant Power Discharge Characteristics : WPC (25°C)
Model BAT12V18A - 12 Volt - 18 AMP
General Purpose Battery
Dimensions
Discharge Characteristics Curve Charge
Cycle Life In Relation To Depth Of Discharge

Total Height 125±1.5mm (4.92 inches)
Terminal Value
M5 6~7 N*m
M6 8~10 N*m
M8 10~12 N*m
F.V/Time 5MIN 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
1.60V 168.6 110.2 83.6 50.27 29.90 18.82 13.79 11.04 9.36 6.33 5.19 2.71
1.65V 166.8 109.7 83.1 49.90 29.66 18.68 13.69 10.96 9.29 6.29 5.15 2.69
1.70V 160.4 106.5 80.9 48.69 29.02 18.37 13.48 10.80 9.17 6.21 5.09 2.66
1.75V 152.6 102.5 78.1 47.22 28.18 17.96 13.21 10.60 9.01 6.11 5.01 2.63
1.80V 141.4 96.66 74.1 45.12 27.02 17.40 12.83 10.31 8.78 5.97 4.90 2.58
1.85V 126.7 88.63 68.6 42.24 25.54 16.65 12.31 9.92 8.47 5.79 4.75 2.51
F13 TERMINAL
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics : A (25°C)
Constant Power Discharge Characteristics : WPC (25°C)
Model BAT12V26A - 12 Volt - 26 AMP
 General Purpose Battery
Dimensions
Discharge Characteristics Curve Charge
Cycle Life In Relation To Depth Of Discharge

Total Height 168±2mm (6.61 inches)
Terminal Value
M5 6~7 N*m
M6 8~10 N*m
M8 10~12 N*m
F.V/Time 5MIN 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
1.60V 112.3 79.4 59.8 34.6 20.5 12.3 9.03 7.33 6.19 4.14 3.52 1.80
1.65V 108.3 77.1 58.3 33.9 20.1 12.1 8.91 7.24 6.12 4.09 3.48 1.79
1.70V 103.0 74.0 56.2 32.9 19.6 11.9 8.75 7.12 6.02 4.04 3.44 1.77
1.75V 96.2 69.9 53.5 31.5 19.0 11.6 8.54 6.96 5.90 3.96 3.38 1.74
1.80V 87.6 64.8 50.1 29.8 18.1 11.1 8.26 6.75 5.73 3.87 3.30 1.71
1.85V 77.1 58.4 45.7 27.7 17.0 10.6 7.89 6.47 5.51 3.74 3.20 1.67
F11 TERMINAL
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics : A (25°C)
Constant Power Discharge Characteristics : WPC (25°C)
Model BAT12V33A - 12 Volt - 33 AMP
General Purpose Battery
Dimensions
Discharge Characteristics Curve Charge
Cycle Life In Relation To Depth Of Discharge

1.65V 131.2 93.4 70.6 41.0 24.4 14.7 10.8 8.78 7.42 4.96 4.22  2.17
1.70V 124.8 89.7 68.1 39.8 23.8 14.4 10.6 8.63 7.30 4.90 4.17 2.15
1.75V 116.6 84.8 64.9 38.2 23.0 14.0 10.3 8.44 7.15 4.81 4.10 2.11
1.80V 106.2 78.6 60.7 36.2 22.0 13.5 10.0 8.18 6.95 4.69 4.00 2.07
1.85V 93.5 70.8 55.4 33.5 20.6 12.9 9.57 7.84 6.68 4.53 3.88 2.02
F.V/Time 5MIN 10MIN 15MIN 30MIN 1HR 2HR 3HR 4HR 5HR 8HR 10HR 20HR
1.60V 234.3 166.1 128.7 77.4 47.2 28.7 21.2 17.3 14.7 9.94 8.51 4.37
1.65V 231.9 165.5 127.9 76.8 46.8 28.5 21.1 17.2 14.6 9.87 8.44 4.34
1.70V 223.0 160.6 124.5 74.9 45.8 28.0 20.7 16.9 14.4 9.75 8.34 4.30
1.75V 212.1 154.6 120.3 72.7 44.5 27.4 20.3 16.6 14.1 9.59 8.21 4.24
1.80V 196.6 145.7 114.1 69.4 42.7 26.5 19.7 16.2 13.8 9.37 8.03 4.17
1.85V 176.1 133.6 105.7 65.0 40.3 25.4 18.9 15.6 13.3 9.08 7.79 4.06
Constant Current Discharge Characteristics : A (25°C)
Constant Power Discharge Characteristics : WPC (25°C)
F11 TERMINAL
Model BAT12V40A - 12 Volt - 40 AMP
General Purpose Battery
Length 198±2mm (7.80 inches)
Width 166±2mm (6.54 inches)
Height 169±2mm (6.65 inches)
Total Height 169±2mm (6.65 inches)
Terminal Value
M5 6~7 N*m
M6 8~10 N*m
M8 10~12 N*m
Dimensions
Discharge Characteristics Curve Charge
Cycle Life In Relation To Depth Of Discharge
Temperature Eff ects On Capacity
Eff ect Of Temperature On Long Term Life
Charge Characteristic Curve For Standby Use
Relationship Between Charging Voltage And Temperature
Storage Characteristics
Life Characteristics Of Standby Use